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INDUSTRIAL SWITCHES

A. SPECIFICATIONS:
A.l- With 24 Gigabit Ethernet Copper POE+ Ports
A.2- 4SFP Gigabit Fiber Ports
A.3- Warranty: Standard Factory Warranty
A.4- Nominal voltage: 34.5 kV

B. INDUSTRIAL POWER SUPPLY:
B.1- 250w Support both DC 100-240V/3.3A and AC 100-240V/3.3A

B.2- Warranty: Standard Factory Warranty

C. SMALL FORM FACTOR PLUGGABLE (SFP) MODULE:
C.1- 1000BASE-LX-LH
C.2- Original Manufacturer Equipment (OEM) Small Factor
Pluggable Transceiver module for:
Single Mode Fiber (SMF) 1310nm
C.3- Warranty: Standard Factory Warranty

D. REQUIREMENTS:
D.1- Hardware must be brand new and from Original Equipment

Manufacturer (OEM)

D.2- Hardware must be Manufacturer-Certified ruggedized operating
harsh environment

D.3- Hardware must be licensed for network layer-2 switching operation

D.4~- Hardware must be compatible with GPA's existing network layer-2
Protocol-CDP (Cisco Discovery Protocol)

D.5- Hardware must be ready to be licensed for network layer-3 routing
operations

D.6- Hardware must be ready to be licensed and compatible with GPA's

Existing network layer-3 Protocol-EIGRP (Enhanced Interior Gateway
Routing Protocol)
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D.7- Hardware must have minimum 5-year limited warranty with
manufacturer

D.8- Hardware switches must be running (OEM) VER 15.2 or Better
Operating System

D.9- Hardware must have 28-ports gigabit interfaces with minimum
ports gigabit copper with power over Ethernet plus as well as
4-ports SFP

D.10- Small form-factor pluggable gigabit uplink connections
(Reference: Cisco IE-4010-4S24P)

D.11- Hardware must be operating in both AC and DC power in this
range: AC: 85 to 264V; DC: 88 to 300V
(Reference: PWR-RGD-AC-DC-250)

D.12- Hardware SFP ports must be compatible with GPA's existing
SFP fiber modules (Reference: Cisco OEM GLC-LH-SMD)

D.13- Bidder to provide hardware switches only, no installation is required

MANUFACTURER / BRAND NAME: CISCO

CAT. NO. / MODEL NO.: IE-4010-4S24P PWR-RGD-AC-DC-250 GLC-LH-SMD
PLACE OF ORIGIN: CHINA

EXPORT ABROAD: OK TO EXPORT TO GUAM

GPA POC: Kenneth Gutierrez, (671) 300-3219

RESTRICTION AGAINST SEX OFFENDERS:
5 GCA Section 5253, enacted by P.L 28-24 and amended
by P.L. 28-98:

The service provider warrants that no person in its
employment who has been convicted of a sex offense under
the provisions of Chapter 25 of Title 9 of the Guam Code
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Annotated, or of an offense defined in Article 2 of Chapter
28 of Title 9 of the Guam Code Annotated, or who has been
convicted of an offense with the same elements as heretofore
defined in any other jurisdiction, or who is listed on the
Sex Offender Registry shall provide services on behalf of the
service provider while on government of Guam property, with
the exception of public highways. If any employee of the
service provider is providing services on government property
and is convicted subsequent to an award of a contract, then
the service provider warrants that it will notify the
Government of the conviction within twenty-four (24) hours of
the conviction, and will remove immediately such convicted
person from providing services on government property. If
the service provider is found to be in violation of any of
the provisions of this paragraph, then the Government will
give notice to the service provider to take corrective
action. The service provider shall take corrective action
within twenty-four (24) hours of notice from the Government,
and the service provider shall notify the Government when
action has been taken. If the service provider fails to take
corrective steps within twenty-four (24) hours of notice from
the Government, then the Government in its sole discretion
may suspend temporarily any contract for services until
corrective action has been taken.

NOTE TO VENDOR:

1. Delivery is no later than the date indicate above.

2. All late deliveries and acceptance are subject to the
Liquidated Damages Clause in Section 6-101.09.01 of the
Guam Procurement Regulations.

3. All Requests for Delivery Extensions will be closely
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scrutinized as all items/services are crucial to new
customer installation, maintenance, and on-going
projects.
4. NOTE: Not withstanding the fact that this contract was
written by one (1) party, it will be construed that it
was written by two (2) parties.
PAYMENT TERMS:
NET THIRTY (30) DAYS after receipt of ORIGINAL invoice
for goods received and/or services rendered.
KOLBY &
REVIEWED BY: S 7/1/2024
JAMIE LYNN C. PANGELINAN Date
Supply Management Administrator
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